
Pfeiffer (4-5,0-0 USA South) -vs- High Point (12-3,0-0 Big South)
12/28/25 at Qubein Arena, High Point, NC

 
 

 
 
Pfeiffer 64

High Point 123

Date: 12/28/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 3,169
Site: Qubein Arena, High Point, NC
Referees: Gregory Deverson, Sean Lineberger, Jerry Heater

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pfeiffer 25 39 64
High Point 59 64 123

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Robinson,Clayton * 23 6-12 4-5 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 16
03 Sucarichi,Sean * 25 4-10 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 2 8
30 Smith,Doug * 20 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 1 4
24 Oliphant,Mikayle * 17 1-4 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 0 4
05 Gaten,Justin * 25 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 3 0 0 3
04 Wrice,Sunni 20 4-9 2-2 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 12
12 Sloan,Zach 24 4-11 2-7 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 11
21 Stewart,Drake 15 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
20 Tokoto,Simeon 13 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 2
02 Johnson,Josh 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
33 Johnson,Chris 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 Torres,Joel 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Jeffreys,Elijah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
00 Marion,Kenede 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-64 9-24 7-13 7-15 22 19 12 16 2 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33% 3-10   30.00% 2-6   33.33%
Second Half 14-34   41.18% 6-14   42.86% 5-7   71.43%
Total 24-64   37.5% 9-24   37.5% 7-13   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Anderson,Terry * 15 6-11 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 14
08 Aquino,Owen * 20 4-6 1-2 3-4 2-2 4 0 1 3 1 0 12
12 Washington,Scotty * 17 3-5 2-4 3-3 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 2 11
03 Martin,Rob * 20 1-4 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 3 6 0 0 0 7
15 Hausen,Braden * 18 2-5 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 7
11 Fletcher,Cam'Ron 21 8-9 1-1 1-3 0-6 6 0 2 2 0 1 18
09 Martinez,Conrad 23 6-8 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 7 0 0 1 15
02 Brady II,Vincent 19 5-10 0-2 4-5 3-3 6 3 3 0 0 4 14
07 Miller,Caden 16 5-8 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 0 2 0 10
24 Singare,Youssouf 10 3-3 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 2 1 2 0 0 6
19 Ibukunoluwa,Josh 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
99 Johnston,Chase 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3
04 Diallo,Babacar 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Irving,Birgir 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Fonville,David 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 47-74 10-21 19-24 16-33 49 17 30 10 4 10 123

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-36   58.33% 7-14   50.00% 10-12   83.33%
Second Half 26-38   68.42% 3-7   42.86% 9-12   75.00%
Total 47-74   63.5% 10-21   47.6% 19-24   79.2%



Technical Fouls: (1) Brady
II,Vincent Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 72 Fast Break Points: 40
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 72 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pfeiffer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: High Point
19:51 TURNOVER  by AQUINO,OWEN

TURNOVER  by SUCARICHI,SEAN 19:34
19:34 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY

FOUL  by SUCARICHI,SEAN 19:26
19:26 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY(fastbreak)
19:26 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY(fastbreak)
19:26 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DOUG(in the paint) 19:17 2-3 H 1
19:05 TURNOVER  by HAUSEN,BRADEN

STEAL  by SMITH,DOUG 19:05
MISS LAYUP by SUCARICHI,SEAN(in the paint) 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUSEN,BRADEN
FOUL  by SMITH,DOUG 18:47

18:47 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by HAUSEN,BRADEN
18:47 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by HAUSEN,BRADEN

GOOD 3PTR by GATEN,JUSTIN 18:33 5-5
18:18 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY

-- REBOUND OFF by HAUSEN,BRADEN
18:12 MISS LAYUP by HAUSEN,BRADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DOUG --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
17:47 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ROB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
17:34 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by AQUINO,OWEN(in the paint)
17:20 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
17:20 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TERRY
17:20 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
17:20 SUB OUT by HAUSEN,BRADEN
17:20 SUB IN by BRADY II,VINCENT
17:20 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,CONRAD
17:20 SUB IN by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

MISS 3PTR by GATEN,JUSTIN 17:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GATEN,JUSTIN 17:08

17:08 STEAL  by BRADY II,VINCENT

17:02 5-9 H 4
GOOD DUNK by FLETCHER,CAM'RON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRADY II,VINCENT
16:57 FOUL  by MARTIN,ROB

MISS 3PTR by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

16:15 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by AQUINO,OWEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 16:03
REBOUND OFF by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:44 SUB OUT by AQUINO,OWEN
15:44 SUB IN by MILLER,CADEN
15:43 FOUL  by BRADY II,VINCENT

GOOD FT by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 15:43 6-11 H 5
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 15:43
SUB OUT by SUCARICHI,SEAN 15:43
SUB OUT by GATEN,JUSTIN 15:43
SUB OUT by SMITH,DOUG 15:43
SUB IN by WRICE,SUNNI 15:43
SUB IN by SLOAN,ZACH 15:43
SUB IN by STEWART,DRAKE 15:43
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRIS 15:43
GOOD FT by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 15:43 7-11 H 4



SUB OUT by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 15:43
SUB IN by TOKOTO,SIMEON 15:43

15:28 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CONRAD
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ROB

MISS JUMPER by SLOAN,ZACH(in the paint) 15:18
-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

15:08 7-16 H 9 GOOD DUNK by BRADY II,VINCENT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

MISS JUMPER by TOKOTO,SIMEON(in the paint) 14:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

14:37 7-18 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:36
14:36 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ROB
14:36 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,DRAKE(in the paint) 14:13
REBOUND OFF by TOKOTO,SIMEON --

14:09 FOUL  by MILLER,CADEN
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DRAKE(in the paint) 14:00 9-18 H 9

13:45 TURNOVER  by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
STEAL  by SLOAN,ZACH 13:45

13:40 FOUL  by BRADY II,VINCENT
MISS FT by STEWART,DRAKE(fastbreak) 13:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:40 SUB OUT by BRADY II,VINCENT
13:40 SUB OUT by MILLER,CADEN
13:40 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TERRY
13:40 SUB IN by AQUINO,OWEN

MISS FT by STEWART,DRAKE(fastbreak) 13:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

13:35 9-20 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,CAM'RON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

13:17 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,CONRAD
13:13 FOUL  by ANDERSON,TERRY

MISS FT by WRICE,SUNNI 13:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

FOUL  by JOHNSON,CHRIS 13:07
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHRIS 13:07
SUB IN by SMITH,DOUG 13:07
FOUL  by TOKOTO,SIMEON 13:03

13:03 9-21 H 12 GOOD FT by AQUINO,OWEN
13:03 9-22 H 13 GOOD FT by AQUINO,OWEN

MISS LAYUP by WRICE,SUNNI(in the paint) 12:47
-- REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,OWEN

12:37 9-24 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TERRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

TURNOVER  by STEWART,DRAKE 12:24
12:24 STEAL  by ANDERSON,TERRY
12:17 9-27 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TERRY
MISS LAYUP by TOKOTO,SIMEON(in the paint) 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TERRY
11:59 9-30 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CONRAD(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
TURNOVER  by WRICE,SUNNI 11:30

11:30 STEAL  by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

11:24 9-32 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TERRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:20

11:20 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
11:20 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY



11:20 SUB IN by HAUSEN,BRADEN
11:20 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,CHASE

SUB OUT by WRICE,SUNNI 11:20
SUB OUT by SLOAN,ZACH 11:20
SUB OUT by TOKOTO,SIMEON 11:20
SUB OUT by STEWART,DRAKE 11:20
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 11:20
SUB IN by SUCARICHI,SEAN 11:20
SUB IN by GATEN,JUSTIN 11:20
SUB IN by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 11:20
MISS JUMPER by SUCARICHI,SEAN 10:52
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DOUG --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:47

10:27 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TERRY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAUSEN,BRADEN

10:19 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE --
TURNOVER  by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 10:17

10:09 9-35 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CONRAD
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by GATEN,JUSTIN 09:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

09:34 9-37 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,CONRAD(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 09:14 12-37 H 25
ASSIST  by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE --

08:59 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUCARICHI,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,OWEN
FOUL  by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 08:44

08:44 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TERRY
08:44 SUB OUT by AQUINO,OWEN
08:44 SUB IN by MARTIN,ROB
08:44 SUB IN by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
08:35 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ROB

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DOUG --
MISS 3PTR by GATEN,JUSTIN 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
FOUL  by SMITH,DOUG 08:25
SUB OUT by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 08:25
SUB IN by SLOAN,ZACH 08:25

08:13 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CONRAD
-- REBOUND OFF by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF

FOUL  by SMITH,DOUG 08:11
SUB OUT by SMITH,DOUG 08:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRIS 08:11

08:11 MISS FT by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
REBOUND DEF by GATEN,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by SLOAN,ZACH 08:00 14-37 H 23

07:31 14-40 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by HAUSEN,BRADEN
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ROB

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CHRIS 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:17
07:17 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,CONRAD
07:17 SUB OUT by HAUSEN,BRADEN
07:17 SUB IN by BRADY II,VINCENT
07:17 SUB IN by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
07:01 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE

-- REBOUND OFF by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
06:57 14-42 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF(in the paint)
06:49 FOUL  by MARTIN,ROB



MISS FT by ROBINSON,CLAYTON(fastbreak) 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF

FOUL  by JOHNSON,CHRIS 06:43
06:43 14-43 H 29 GOOD FT by MARTIN,ROB(fastbreak)
06:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,CHASE
06:43 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
06:43 14-44 H 30 GOOD FT by MARTIN,ROB(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 06:18 17-44 H 27
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CHRIS --

06:05 17-46 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF

MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,ZACH 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF

05:38 17-49 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by SUCARICHI,SEAN(in the paint) 05:17 19-49 H 30
04:55 FOUL  by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
04:55 TURNOVER  by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
04:55 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
04:55 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
04:55 SUB OUT by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
04:55 SUB IN by MILLER,CADEN
04:55 SUB IN by AQUINO,OWEN
04:55 SUB IN by HAUSEN,BRADEN

SUB OUT by GATEN,JUSTIN 04:55
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHRIS 04:55
SUB IN by WRICE,SUNNI 04:55
SUB IN by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 04:55
MISS 3PTR by SUCARICHI,SEAN 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADY II,VINCENT
04:34 MISS LAYUP by BRADY II,VINCENT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADY II,VINCENT
04:28 MISS 3PTR by HAUSEN,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by WRICE,SUNNI --
MISS LAYUP by SUCARICHI,SEAN(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADY II,VINCENT
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 04:19
SUB IN by STEWART,DRAKE 04:19

04:01 MISS 3PTR by BRADY II,VINCENT
-- REBOUND OFF by AQUINO,OWEN

03:52 19-52 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ROB
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,CADEN

TURNOVER  by STEWART,DRAKE 03:23
03:23 STEAL  by BRADY II,VINCENT
03:06 TURNOVER  by AQUINO,OWEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:06
03:06 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ROB
03:06 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

SUB OUT by SLOAN,ZACH 03:06
SUB IN by GATEN,JUSTIN 03:06
MISS 3PTR by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 02:47
REBOUND OFF by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE(in the paint) 02:43 21-52 H 31

02:19 21-54 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AQUINO,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by GATEN,JUSTIN 02:06
02:06 BLOCK  by MILLER,CADEN

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CADEN
01:59 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,CADEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SUCARICHI,SEAN 01:59
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:44 MISS 3PTR by BRADY II,VINCENT



REBOUND DEF by GATEN,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by GATEN,JUSTIN 01:39

01:14 21-56 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by AQUINO,OWEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SUCARICHI,SEAN(in the paint) 00:59 23-56 H 33
FOUL  by GATEN,JUSTIN 00:45

00:45 SUB OUT by MILLER,CADEN
00:45 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TERRY

SUB OUT by STEWART,DRAKE 00:45
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 00:45

00:45 23-57 H 34 GOOD FT by AQUINO,OWEN
00:45 MISS FT by AQUINO,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by GATEN,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SUCARICHI,SEAN(in the paint) 00:34 25-57 H 32
ASSIST  by GATEN,JUSTIN --

00:11 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUCARICHI,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by SUCARICHI,SEAN 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by HAUSEN,BRADEN

00:02 25-59 H 34
GOOD LAYUP by HAUSEN,BRADEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pfeiffer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: High Point
20:00 SUB OUT by BRADY II,VINCENT
20:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,CONRAD
20:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,ROB
20:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY

SUB OUT by WRICE,SUNNI 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,DOUG 20:00

19:45 MISS JUMPER by AQUINO,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by AQUINO,OWEN

19:37 TURNOVER  by AQUINO,OWEN
STEAL  by SUCARICHI,SEAN 19:37
MISS DUNK by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE(in the paint) 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ROB

19:26 25-61 H 36
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TERRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ROB
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:10

19:02 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TERRY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 19:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 18:49

18:49 25-62 H 37 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TERRY
18:49 25-63 H 38 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TERRY

MISS LAYUP by SUCARICHI,SEAN(in the paint) 18:33
18:33 BLOCK  by AQUINO,OWEN

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUSEN,BRADEN
18:27 25-66 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HAUSEN,BRADEN
18:14 FOUL  by MARTIN,ROB

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 18:09 28-66 H 38
ASSIST  by SUCARICHI,SEAN --

18:01 28-68 H 40
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TERRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ROB
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 17:41 31-68 H 37
ASSIST  by GATEN,JUSTIN --
FOUL  by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 17:34

17:34 31-69 H 38 GOOD FT by MARTIN,ROB(fastbreak)
17:34 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TERRY



17:34 SUB IN by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
SUB OUT by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 17:34
SUB IN by SLOAN,ZACH 17:34

17:34 31-70 H 39 GOOD FT by MARTIN,ROB(fastbreak)
17:16 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
17:16 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ROB
17:16 SUB OUT by AQUINO,OWEN
17:16 SUB IN by MILLER,CADEN
17:16 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 17:16 33-70 H 37
ASSIST  by SMITH,DOUG --

17:05 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CLAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by SUCARICHI,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:00 35-70 H 35
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,CLAYTON --
FOUL  by SMITH,DOUG 16:36

16:36 35-71 H 36 GOOD FT by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
16:36 SUB OUT by HAUSEN,BRADEN
16:36 SUB IN by BRADY II,VINCENT

SUB OUT by SMITH,DOUG 16:36
SUB IN by TOKOTO,SIMEON 16:36

16:36 MISS FT by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY

16:10 35-73 H 38 GOOD DUNK by MILLER,CADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

GOOD 3PTR by SLOAN,ZACH 15:58 38-73 H 35
ASSIST  by TOKOTO,SIMEON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48

15:48 SUB OUT by MILLER,CADEN
15:48 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
15:48 SUB IN by MARTIN,ROB
15:48 SUB IN by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 15:48
SUB OUT by SUCARICHI,SEAN 15:48
SUB OUT by GATEN,JUSTIN 15:48
SUB IN by WRICE,SUNNI 15:48
SUB IN by STEWART,DRAKE 15:48
SUB IN by JEFFREYS,ELIJAH 15:48

15:32 TURNOVER  by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
STEAL  by WRICE,SUNNI 15:32
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,DRAKE 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADY II,VINCENT
15:01 38-75 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,CAM'RON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,ZACH 14:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WRICE,SUNNI 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ROB
14:34 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,ROB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
14:26 38-77 H 39 GOOD TIPIN by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TOKOTO,SIMEON 14:14
REBOUND OFF by JEFFREYS,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by WRICE,SUNNI(in the paint) 14:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TOKOTO,SIMEON 14:06
SUB IN by SMITH,DOUG 14:06
TURNOVER  by JEFFREYS,ELIJAH 14:05

14:05 STEAL  by BRADY II,VINCENT

14:01 38-79 H 41
GOOD DUNK by BRADY II,VINCENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,ZACH 13:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by JEFFREYS,ELIJAH 13:43
13:26 38-81 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,CAM'RON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,DOUG 13:26
SUB IN by TOKOTO,SIMEON 13:26
GOOD 3PTR by SLOAN,ZACH 13:19 41-81 H 40
ASSIST  by TOKOTO,SIMEON --

12:56 41-83 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

GOOD LAYUP by WRICE,SUNNI(in the paint) 12:42 43-83 H 40
12:42 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,CONRAD
12:42 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ROB
12:42 SUB OUT by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
12:42 SUB IN by MILLER,CADEN
12:42 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY

SUB OUT by JEFFREYS,ELIJAH 12:42
SUB IN by TORRES,JOEL 12:42
GOOD FT by WRICE,SUNNI 12:42 44-83 H 39

12:31 44-85 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,CAM'RON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WRICE,SUNNI 12:14

12:14 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

12:09 44-87 H 43
GOOD DUNK by BRADY II,VINCENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,CONRAD
12:08 FOUL TECH by BRADY II,VINCENT

GOOD FT by SLOAN,ZACH(fastbreak) 12:08 45-87 H 42
MISS FT by SLOAN,ZACH(fastbreak) 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STEWART,DRAKE 12:08

12:08 45-88 H 43 GOOD FT by BRADY II,VINCENT(fastbreak)
12:08 SUB OUT by BRADY II,VINCENT
12:08 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TERRY

MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,ZACH 11:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CADEN

FOUL  by TOKOTO,SIMEON 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35

11:34 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
GOOD LAYUP by WRICE,SUNNI(in the paint) 11:28 47-88 H 41

11:09 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,CAM'RON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CADEN

11:08 MISS TIPIN by MILLER,CADEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CADEN

FOUL  by TOKOTO,SIMEON 11:08
10:59 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DRAKE --
MISS JUMPER by WRICE,SUNNI 10:51

10:51 BLOCK  by MILLER,CADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,ZACH 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CADEN

10:41 47-90 H 43
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TERRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,CADEN
10:25 FOUL  by ANDERSON,TERRY

GOOD FT by TOKOTO,SIMEON 10:25 48-90 H 42
GOOD FT by TOKOTO,SIMEON 10:25 49-90 H 41
SUB OUT by WRICE,SUNNI 10:25
SUB OUT by TORRES,JOEL 10:25
SUB OUT by SLOAN,ZACH 10:25
SUB OUT by TOKOTO,SIMEON 10:25
SUB OUT by STEWART,DRAKE 10:25
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 10:25
SUB IN by SUCARICHI,SEAN 10:25
SUB IN by GATEN,JUSTIN 10:25



SUB IN by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 10:25
SUB IN by SMITH,DOUG 10:25

10:13 49-92 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,CONRAD(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 09:50 51-92 H 41
ASSIST  by SMITH,DOUG --

09:40 51-94 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

09:32 FOUL  by MILLER,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
09:07 TURNOVER  by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

STEAL  by SUCARICHI,SEAN 09:07
TURNOVER  by SMITH,DOUG 08:52

08:38 51-96 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,CONRAD(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SUCARICHI,SEAN 08:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by OLIPHANT,MIKAYLE 08:14
SUB IN by SLOAN,ZACH 08:14

07:58 51-98 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,CONRAD

TURNOVER  by GATEN,JUSTIN 07:47
07:47 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY

07:43
51-
100 H 49

GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,TERRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34

07:34 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TERRY
07:34 SUB OUT by MILLER,CADEN
07:34 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,CONRAD
07:34 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
07:34 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SCOTTY
07:34 SUB IN by BRADY II,VINCENT
07:34 SUB IN by MARTIN,ROB
07:34 SUB IN by AQUINO,OWEN
07:34 SUB IN by HAUSEN,BRADEN
07:34 SUB IN by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 07:14
07:14 STEAL  by BRADY II,VINCENT

06:55
51-
103 H 52 GOOD 3PTR by AQUINO,OWEN

-- ASSIST  by BRADY II,VINCENT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:32

GOOD JUMPER by SLOAN,ZACH 06:20
53-
103 H 50

05:49 MISS LAYUP by BRADY II,VINCENT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADY II,VINCENT

05:48
53-
105 H 52 GOOD LAYUP by BRADY II,VINCENT(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 05:48

05:48
53-
106 H 53 GOOD FT by BRADY II,VINCENT

MISS JUMPER by SLOAN,ZACH 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ROB

05:27
53-
108 H 55

GOOD LAYUP by BRADY II,VINCENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ROB
FOUL  by SLOAN,ZACH 05:27
SUB OUT by SUCARICHI,SEAN 05:27
SUB IN by WRICE,SUNNI 05:27

05:27
53-
109 H 56 GOOD FT by BRADY II,VINCENT(fastbreak)

05:04 FOUL  by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF



05:04 MISS 3PTR by AQUINO,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,ZACH --

GOOD DUNK by SMITH,DOUG(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:04
55-
109 H 54

ASSIST  by GATEN,JUSTIN --
05:04 MISS 3PTR by HAUSEN,BRADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADY II,VINCENT
FOUL  by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 05:03

04:36
55-
110 H 55 GOOD FT by BRADY II,VINCENT(fastbreak)

04:35 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ROB
04:35 SUB OUT by AQUINO,OWEN
04:35 SUB OUT by HAUSEN,BRADEN
04:35 SUB OUT by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF
04:35 SUB IN by DIALLO,BABACAR
04:35 SUB IN by MILLER,CADEN
04:35 SUB IN by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
04:35 SUB IN by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOSH
04:09 MISS FT by BRADY II,VINCENT(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DOUG --

GOOD 3PTR by WRICE,SUNNI 04:08
58-
110 H 52

04:08 MISS LAYUP by BRADY II,VINCENT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CADEN

04:08 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,CADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GATEN,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

03:58
58-
112 H 54 GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,CAM'RON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRADY II,VINCENT
FOUL  by WRICE,SUNNI 03:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by BRADY II,VINCENT
03:58 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,CHASE
03:58 MISS FT by FLETCHER,CAM'RON

REBOUND DEF by GATEN,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by GATEN,JUSTIN 03:17

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CLAYTON 03:15
SUB OUT by GATEN,JUSTIN 03:15
SUB OUT by SMITH,DOUG 03:15
SUB IN by TORRES,JOEL 03:15
SUB IN by TOKOTO,SIMEON 03:15
SUB IN by STEWART,DRAKE 03:15

02:57
58-
115 H 57 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE

-- ASSIST  by DIALLO,BABACAR

GOOD 3PTR by WRICE,SUNNI 02:47
61-
115 H 54

ASSIST  by TORRES,JOEL --

02:31
61-
117 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TOKOTO,SIMEON(in the paint) 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOSH

01:49
61-
119 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,CAM'RON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,CHASE
01:33 FOUL  by JOHNSTON,CHASE

GOOD FT by WRICE,SUNNI 01:33
62-
119 H 57

01:33 SUB OUT by MILLER,CADEN
01:33 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,CAM'RON
01:33 SUB IN by IRVING,BIRGIR
01:33 SUB IN by FONVILLE,DAVID



SUB OUT by SLOAN,ZACH 01:33
SUB OUT by STEWART,DRAKE 01:33
SUB IN by MARION,KENEDE 01:33
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOSH 01:33
MISS FT by WRICE,SUNNI 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOSH

01:21
62-
121 H 59 GOOD JUMPER by DIALLO,BABACAR

MISS JUMPER by WRICE,SUNNI 01:06
01:06 BLOCK  by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEF by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOSH

00:50
62-
123 H 61 GOOD LAYUP by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by MARION,KENEDE 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOSH
00:11 TURNOVER  by IRVING,BIRGIR

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JOSH 00:11

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:07
64-
123 H 59


